d ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR NO. 2000-182

A RESOLUTION OF THE ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL ASSEMBLY APPROPRIATING
ONE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND TEN DOLLARS
($198,710) FROM AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101) BALANCE TO THE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES TO PROVIDE FOR AN
INCREASE IN THE MUNICIPAL OPERATING FUNDS FOR THE HUMAN SERVICES
MATCHING GRANT PROGRAM

Section 1: That the sum of $198,710 is appropriated from Areawide General Fund